



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2024

SOHAIL LAIKHODDIN KAZI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

...

Mr. G.R. Syed Advocate for Petitioner in Cri. Writ Petition
No.1766 of 2024

Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Anuj A.
Fulgagar Advocate for applicant in Cri. Application No.
3454 of 2024.

Mr. A.V. Lavte, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.

...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2024

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to the respondents in both the matters.
Learned APP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in Writ
Petition No.1766 of 2024 and he waives notice for respondent
No.1 in Criminal Application No.3454 of 2024.

2. Notice in respect of respondent No.4 and respondent No.2 in respective matters is made returnable on 18th October 2024.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/OCT24