



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2024

SOHAIL LAIKHODDIN KAZI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. G. R. Syed, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. V. Lavte, APP for Respondent-State.

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 18th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 20.12.2024.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**