



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3454 OF 2024

LAIKHODDIN MOHAMMAD KAZI (MOHAMMAD LAIUDDIN S/O
MOHAMAMD VAJIRODDIN KAZI) AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A.A. Fulfagar, Advocate for applicants

Mr. A.M. Phule, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 07th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

. Re-issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 04.04.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)