



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2023

SHRIKRUSHNA RAJENDRA KOLHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. S. Thombre.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. D. Wange.
...

AND

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2207 OF 2024

CHETAN S/O KALYANRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Rahul Pandhari Cheble.
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.
...

AND

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

LAIKHODDIN MOHAMMAD KAZI (MOHAMMAD LAIQUDDIN S/O
MOHAMAMD VAJIRODDIN KAZI) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Anuj Ajay Fulfagar.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. P. S. Patil.
...

AND

116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1387 OF 2025

SNEHAL RAMKRUSHNA NAGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sumit N. Muley, Patil Vrishab Mahendra.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad.
...

AND
117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1452 OF 2025

ROHIT NITIN HATANGALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ajit B. Chormal.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.
...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 29th July, 2025.

P.C.:

. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks.

2 Stand over to 26th August, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]****

nga