



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2023

MAROTI GANPAT MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. U.L. Telgaonkar Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
Mr. A.U. Chandel Advocate for Resp. No.2.
...

AND

98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2023

SHRIKRUSHNA RAJENDRA KOLHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

LAIKHODDIN MOHAMMAD KAZI (MOHAMMAD LAIQUDDIN
S/O MOHAMAMD VAJIRODDIN KAZI) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3936 OF 2024

AJAY BHURAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2024

VIJAY SURESH SONAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND**102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2024**

VINOD DODHU CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND**103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2024**

ANIL S/O PANDITRAO PAWALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND**104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4671 OF 2024**

BHAGWAN S/O HARIBHAU CHOTHWE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND**105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4709 OF 2024**

JAYWANT TANAJI GAWALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND**106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2024**

PRATIK BALU AVHAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2025

LAKHAN S/O KUNDLIK KAJALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 316 OF 2025

RITESH VINAYAK CHOPDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1387 OF 2025

SNEHAL RAMKRUSHNA NAGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1452 OF 2025

ROHIT NITIN HATANGALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2024

JAGANNATH VISHWAMBHAR ONAME AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024

MANOHAR VISHNU EKHANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2025

ABAJI SANTOSH PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 26th AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 23rd September 2025.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asb/AUG25