



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2520 OF 2019

Venkatesh Arunkumar Cowshik And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2023

Shrikrushna Rajendra Kolhe
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

Laikhoddin Mohammad Kazi (Mohammad Laiquddin S/o Mohamamd
Vajiroddin Kazi) And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3936 OF 2024

Ajay Bhaurao Gaikwad And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2024

Vijay Suresh Sonar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

{2}

69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2024

Vinod Dodhu Chaudhari And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...

70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2024

Anil S/o Panditrao Pawale
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...

71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4671 OF 2024

Bhagwan S/o Haribhau Chothwe
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...

72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4709 OF 2024

Jaywant Tanaji Gawali
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...

73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2024

Pratik Balu Avhad And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2024

Jagannath Vishwambhar Oname And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

{3}

75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024

Manohar Vishnu Ekhande
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...

76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2025

Abaji Santosh Patil And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of charge-sheet on record is extended by four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 04.11.2025.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**