



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1321 OF 2023

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr.A.R. Kale/ Mr.S.N. Kendre/ Mrs. P.V.
Diggikar/Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar/ Mr. G.O.
Wattamwar/Mr. C.V. Bhadane/Mr. B.B. Bhise/Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 5th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1321 OF 2023 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 313 OF 2024 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2024 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2789 OF 2024 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3479 OF 2024 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2024 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4627 OF 2024 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2025 1036 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1387 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2086 OF 2025 1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1976 OF 2025 1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2719 OF 2025 1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2999 OF 2025 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3215 OF 2025 1043 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2023 1045 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024 1046 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024 1047 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1708 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1543 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 6005 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 10533 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 14469 OF 2025	25.03.2026

1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 14957 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 9966 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10380 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12675 OF 2025 IN WP/10380/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13365 OF 2025 IN WP/10380/2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 11062 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 13167 OF 2025 1061X-OBJECTION NO. 162 OF 2023 IN FA/2405/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 610 OF 2015 IN FA/2404/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11875 OF 2021 IN FA/2405/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11874 OF 2021 IN FA/2405/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12301 OF 2023 IN X-OBJ/161/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12302 OF 2023 IN FA/2404/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14778 OF 2023 IN FA/2405/2016 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 161 OF 2023 IN FA/2404/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 608 OF 2015 IN FA/2403/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14776 OF 2023 IN X-OBJ/162/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 612 OF 2015 IN FA/2405/2016 1062 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 275 OF 2024 IN FA/4247/2017 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1834 OF 2025	26.03.2026
1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 7398 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9374 OF 2025 IN WP/7398/2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 9282 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 11509 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 15044 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2026 1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8135 OF 2025 IN WP/4930/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7425 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8138 OF 2025 IN WP/4930/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4930 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7455 OF 2025 1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10789 OF 2025 IN WPST/11752/2024 1072 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1401 OF 2026 IN WP/329/2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 329 OF 2026 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3720 OF 2025 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 10159 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10162 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 11498 OF 2025 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2026 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 10421 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10729 OF 2025	10.04.2026

1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 14713 OF 2025 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 15009 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 15020 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 15021 OF 2025 1114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4379 OF 2025 1115 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2025 1116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1971 OF 2025 1117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2025 1118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1615 OF 2019 1119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2626 OF 2019 1120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1152 OF 2022	
1121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1861 OF 2023 1122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3983 OF 2023 1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4433 OF 2023 1124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 674 OF 2024 1125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 697 OF 2024 1126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2207 OF 2024 1127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2668 OF 2024 1128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2820 OF 2024 1129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3716 OF 2024 1130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3970 OF 2024 1131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4092 OF 2024 1132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2024 1133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4411 OF 2024 1134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4473 OF 2024 1135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4477 OF 2024 1136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4643 OF 2024 1137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4671 OF 2024 1138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4832 OF 2024 1140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2025 1141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2025 1142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025 1143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 173 OF 2025	16.04.2026
1145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2025 1146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 912 OF 2025 1147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 925 OF 2025 1149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025 1150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1261 OF 2025 1152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025 1162 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1654 OF 2025 1163 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2025 1164 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1692 OF 2025 1165 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1791 OF 2025 1166 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1951 OF 2025 1167 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2025 1168 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2025	17.04.2026

1169 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1979 OF 2025 1170 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2015 OF 2025 1171 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2025 OF 2025 1172 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2085 OF 2025 1173 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2025 1174 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2336 OF 2025 1175 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2025 1176 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2025 1177 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2402 OF 2025	
1179 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2025 1180 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2566 OF 2025 1181 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2606 OF 2025 1183 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2813 OF 2025 1184 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2025 1185 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2997 OF 2025 1186 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3046 OF 2025 1187 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3138 OF 2025 1188 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3142 OF 2025 1189 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3182 OF 2025 1190 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3254 OF 2025 1191 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3315 OF 2025 1192 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3357 OF 2025 1193 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2025 1194 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4441 OF 2025 1195 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4859 OF 2025 IN BA/1138/2025 1196 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024 1197 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024 1198 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3420 OF 2022 1199 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2418 OF 2025 1200 WRIT PETITION NO. 418 OF 2025	18.04.2026
1201 WRIT PETITION NO. 896 OF 2025 1202 WRIT PETITION NO. 1545 OF 2025 1203 WRIT PETITION NO. 4494 OF 2025 1204 WRIT PETITION NO. 5175 OF 2025 1205 WRIT PETITION NO. 6149 OF 2025 1206 WRIT PETITION NO. 8136 OF 2025 1207 WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2025 1208 WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2025 1209 WRIT PETITION NO. 10807 OF 2025 1210 WRIT PETITION NO. 11557 OF 2025 1211 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2025 1212 WRIT PETITION NO. 12261 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14596 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13627 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2025	21.04.2026

IN WP/12261/2025 1213 WRIT PETITION NO. 12463 OF 2025 1214 WRIT PETITION NO. 13530 OF 2025 1215 WRIT PETITION NO. 13624 OF 2025 1216 WRIT PETITION NO. 15023 OF 2025 1217 WRIT PETITION NO. 15035 OF 2025 1218 WRIT PETITION NO. 15039 OF 2025 1219 WRIT PETITION NO. 15046 OF 2025 1220 WRIT PETITION NO. 15048 OF 2025	
1221 WRIT PETITION NO. 15117 OF 2025 1222 WRIT PETITION NO. 15363 OF 2025 1223 WRIT PETITION NO. 15393 OF 2025 1224 WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2026 1225 WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2026 1226 WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 2026 1227 WRIT PETITION NO. 1113 OF 2026 1228 WRIT PETITION NO. 1585 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13647 OF 2023 1229 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1900 OF 2016	23.04.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-