



(1)

938criapln3454.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

**LAIKHODDIN MOHAMMAD KAZI (MOHAMMAD LAIUDDIN S/O
MOHAMAMD VAJIRODDIN KAZI) AND OTHERS**

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. T. M. Murkute, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. V. S. Badakh, APP for the respondents/State
Mr. F. S. Choudhari, Advocate for the respondent No.2

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent No.2 requested the learned APP to keep the matter after one week.
2. Stand over to 08-04-2026, by way of last chance.
3. It is made clear that on the next date, the matter would be decided on merit.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]

VishalK/938criapln3454.24