



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024

Laikhoddin Mohammad Kazi (Mohammad Laiquddin S/o Mohamamd
Vajiroddin Kazi) And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. P. K. Bhakade h/for Mr. J. M. Murkute, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for the Respondent-State

Mrs. Renuka Ghule, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 22nd April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)